## CITY OF KREBS COUNCIL MEETING JUNE 19, 2024

KREBS CITY HALL 5 NE WASHINGTON KREBS, OKLAHOMA JUNE 19, 2024 WEDNESDAY AT 7:00 P.M.

- 1. MEETING CALLED TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PRAYER AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE.
- 4. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE MAY 21, 2024 CITY COUNCIL MEETING.
- 5. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE MAY 28, 2024 SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL 2024-2025 BUDGET MEETING MINUTES.
- 6. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE THE CLAIMS.
- 7. REVIEW CITY OF KREBS FINANCIAL STATEMENT WITH MIKE KERN.
- 8. BUSINESS PREVIOUSLY DISCUSSED.
  - A. DISCUSS THE REQUEST BY JENE FREDRICK TO CONTINUE TO RESIDE IN CAMPER TRAILER ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 320 SW 3<sup>RD</sup>, KREBS, OKLAHOMA.
  - PLANNING & ZONING BOARD STATES IT IS A VIOLATION OF CITY ORDINANCE TO LIVE IN A TRAVEL TRAILER IN THE CITY OF KREBS.
  - PLANNING & ZONING ALSO STATES IT IS NOT IN UP TO UP TO THEM WHETHER HE IS ALLOWED TO CONTINUE TO VIOLATE THE CITY ORDINANCE BY LIVING IN CAMPER TRAILER, THAT IS UP TO THE COUNCIL.
- 9. BUSINESS NOT PREVIOUSLY DISCUSSED.
  - A. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE ORDINANCE 24-03. AN ORDINANCE CLOSING PLATTED ALLEYWAY LOCATED IN BLOCK TWENTY (20) BETWEEN LOTS 7, 8, 9 AND 6 IN THE CITY OF KREBS, PITTSBURG COUNTY, STATE OF OKLAHOMA. AS RECOMMENDED BY THE PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION.
  - B. DISCUSS AND ACT TO APPROVE AN EMERGENCY CLAUSE REGARDING ORDINANCE NO. 24-03: THAT AN EMERGENCY IS HEREBY DECLARED TO EXIST FOR THE PRESERVATION OF PUBLIC PEACE, HEALTH, AND SAFETY BY WHEREOF IT IS NECESSARY THAT THIS ACT TAKE EFFECT AND BE IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT FROM AND AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND APPROVAL
  - C. DISCUSSION FROM RESIDENT LANDON PINGLETON OF 725 NW BOCCI DR CONCERNING THE "DAMAGE OF PROPERTY DUE TO CITY NOT MAINTAINING DRAINAGE DITCH."
  - D. DISCUSS THE CONTRACT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 WITH PITTSBURG COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$9,581.80 TO CARRY OUT THE OBJECTIVES OF AN EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT PROGRAM INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: TORNADO SIREN SYSTEM MAINTENANCE, TESTING AND ACTIVATION.
- 10. COMMENTS FROM THE COUNCIL AND MAYOR
- 11. ADJOURN TO KUA

